- **Ref.** :- 1. Hon'ble High Court Bombay Notification No. A-3906/2025/378, dtd. 21st February, 2025.
 - 2. This office, Office Order M.O.No.Admn./986, dtd. 15/02/2025.

OFFICE ORDER

In view of High Court Notification referred to at Sr.No.1 above, Smt. R. G. Kumbhar, Joint Civil Judge (J.D.) & J.M.F.C., Sawantwadi is hereby deputed as 'Extra Joint Civil Judge (J.D.) & J.M.F.C.', to the Court at Dodamarg, District Sindhudurg, for the period of two weeks in a month starting from 1st Monday of March, 2025 till Shri. Y. P. Bavkar, Civil Judge (J.D.) & J.M.F.C., Dodamarg resumes his duties.

The charge of the Court of the Jt. Civil Judge (J.D.) & J.M.F.C., Sawantwadi during the above deputation period shall remain with the Civil Judge (J.D.) & J.M.F.C., Sawantwadi.

The Jt. Civil Judge (J.D.) & J.M.F.C., Sawantwadi, is directed to arrange her boards accordingly for the the period of two weeks in a month until further orders and to inform the advocates concerned by publishing the daily boards on Notice Board, etc.

Inform concerned accordingly.

District Court, Sindhudurg. Date :- 24/02/2025.

۱

2020

(A. B. Gáikwad) Principal District & Sessions Judge, <u>Sindhudurg</u>.

No.Admn./ 618 of 2025. District Court, Sindhudurg. Date :- 24/02/2025.

Copy forwarded with compliments for information & necessary action to :-

- 1) Smt. R. G. Kumbhar, Joint Civil Judge (J.D.) & J.M.F.C., Sawantwadi
- 2) The Civil Judge (J.D.) & J.M.F.C., Sawantwadi / Dodamarg.
- 3) The Extra Jt. Civil Judge (J.D.) & J.M.F.C., Dodamarg.
- 4) The President, District Bar Association, Sindhudurg-Oros.
- 5) The President, Taluka Bar Association, Sawantwadi/Dodamarg.

Copy to the Court Manager, Supdt. (Judl.), Asstt. Supdt. (Judl.)/(Cash)/(Record), D.S.A. District Court, Sindhudurg.

By Order Matrice and Sers Sindhudurg, Gree